PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5126315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALM, INC.	07/11/2005

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALMONE, INC.	07/11/2005

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PALM, INC.	
Street Address:	950 WEST MAUDE AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (669)272-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (669)272-0771

Email: uspto@paradiceli.com

Correspondent Name: PARADICE AND LI LLP/QUALCOMM Address Line 1: 1999 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 300 CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QCP142808U5C1C1C2C1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL MENA		
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Mena/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 047019 FRAME: 0419

505079558

source=142808U5C1C1C2C1C1 Assignment as filed (PalmOne to Palm) 05 September 2018#page1.tif source=142808U5C1C1C2C1C1 Assignment as filed (PalmOne to Palm) 05 September 2018#page2.tif source=142808U5C1C1C2C1C1 Assignment as filed (PalmOne to Palm) 05 September 2018#page3.tif source=142808U5C1C1C2C1C1 Assignment as filed (PalmOne to Palm) 05 September 2018#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047019 FRAME: 0420

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PALM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PALMONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALM,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 9:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3146254 8100M 050573684



Daniet Smith Minner

DATE: 07-12-05

PATENT

REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0667

PATENT

REEL: 047019 FRAME: 0421

State of Delevare Secretary of State Division of Compountions Delivered 09:19 50 07/11/2003 FILED 09:19 50 07/11/2003 SRV 030573684 - 3146234 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PALM, INC.

INTO

PALMONE INC.

Pursuant to Section 25) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, paint/one. Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DORS HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated as Palm, Inc. on December 17, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward.

SECOND: That the Company changed its name to palmOne, Inc. effective as of October 29, 2003 pursuant to the merger of PLMO Merger Corporation with and into Palm, Inc.

THIRD: That the Company owns all of the ourstanding shares of the capital stock of Palm, Inc., a corporation incorporated on July 7, 2003 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent offsedive as of July 11, 2005, determined to merge Palm, Inc. with and into the Company:

WHEREAS, the Company ower all of the suislanding capital stock of Palm. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Palm").

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") has determined it to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to merge Palm with and into the Company pursuent to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law to change the Company's name to "Palm, inc."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes the Company to marge with Palm, with the Company being the surviving corporation, and to assume all of Palm's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective on July 14, 2005 in connection with the filling of a Certificate of Ownership and Margar with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Collection and Separation Statement of December (Marking Linner, Cont., Margarit XV, (2)(4)

PATENT

REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0668

PATENT

REEL: 047019 FRAME: 0422

RESOLVED FURTIBE, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "Palm, Inc." and Article I of the Amended and Restated Cortificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be smeaded to read in its entirely as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Palm, inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Sourd of Directors hereby sushorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company (the "Authorized Persons"), and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which they deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

C'Charampus and Seringshian (Sassbergalide Decement Month Space, Charge, Con, Merger (1914)

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0669

PATENT

REEL: 047019 FRAME: 0423

10:80008%0%A6

しなし

IN WITNESS WHERBOP, palmOne, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its Senior Vice President, this 11th day of July 2005.

PALMONE, INC.

°7: ______

Title: Senior Vice Provident

(Sharman and Springsian Shark-replay Dogwood Worlding Change Car Mayor DAY (27)-

MA WE \$100

REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0670

PÄTENT

REEL: 047019 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

RECORDED: 09/05/2018